INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONSAND PARTSLIST

APPLICATION: MODEL 571515 MEGA-OMEGA/SIDE ENTRY STEP BRACKETS ON:

2015 GM COLORADO/CANYON CREW CAB PICK UP.
ROCKER PANEL MOUNT APPLICATION

-mir',‘

NO DRILL APPLICATION

READ INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY AND CHECK TO MAKE SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PARTS
(LISTED ON SERVICE PARTSLIST) ARE ON HAND BEFORE STARTING THE INSTALLATION.

ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE VEHICLE REMOVE THE PLASTIC BODY PLUGS THAT ARE
LOCATED ON THE BOTTOM & VERTICAL WALL OF THE ROCKER PANEL, AND INSERT A 5/16"-
18 U-NUT (ITEM #6) AS SHOWN. USE THE FIRST, SECOND, & FOURTH SET OF HOLES BACK,
FROM THE FRONT WHEEL OPENING.

POSITION THE MOUNTING BRACKETS (ITEM #1, & 2) SO THAT THE HOLES ON THE BRACKET
LINE UPWITH THE HOLES ON THE INSIDE WALL OF THE ROCKER PANEL. INSTALL THE 5/16"-
18 X 1.00” HEX BOLTS (ITEM #3), 5/16" LOCK WASHERS (ITEM #4), AND A 5/16" FLAT WASHERS
(ITEM #5), FINGER TIGHT.

REPEAT STEPS 3 —4 FOR THE REMAINING BRACKETS.

INSTALL THE STEP BOARD AS DESCRIBED BY THE INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDED WITH YOUR
STEP BOARDS.

TIGHTEN THE MOUNTING BOLTSTO 19 LB-FT STARTING WITH THE BOTTOM BOLTS
FOLLOWED BY THE TOPBOLTS.

REPEAT STEPS 2 -7 FOR THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE VEHICLE.

SERVICE PARTSLIST

ITEM | PART NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION
1 552790 3 BRKT-MTG, RH FRNT/LH REAR, 571515
2 552791 3 BRKT-MTG, LH FRNT/RH REAR, 571515
3 100647 12 5/16"-18 X 1.00” SCR ZP
4 100034 12 FLAT WASHER, 5/16, ZP
5 100030 12 LOCK WASHER, 5/16, ZP
6 105541 8 U-NUT,5/16"-18

TRUCK EQUIPMENT

(A LUVERNE Company) 552794 SHEET 1 OF 2 05JAN15

1200 E. Birch St.

Brandon, $D 57005




GINVIGO ¢ 40 ¢ LHHHS ¥6L29S

INOY¥A HY /d9viad H1

AQd0dg

— HLISOddO HdIS (MADNASSVA) LHDII —

qA1S ¥ad s$HNT1d
DILSVTd (9) AAOWAY

NMOHS HAIS (YEAINA) LAdT

dvdd HY /LNOdd HI

TANVd ddMDO0d A0 HAISNI dHL OL HAIS
AHAVHYHL HLIMA dITO—1 LYHSNI

50075 08 ‘wopueag 18 4341 3 0021

(Auedwog INYINNT V)
LT AINDT NINHL

GIGILS—ON THAONW

LSIT SLdVd HOIAYHES




